

Goodsprings Citizens Advisory Council

Goodsprings Community Center 375 W. San Pedro Avenue Goodsprings, NV. 89019

November 27, 2018 7:30 p.m.

Board Members: Dyann Widman – Chair

Tom Scheckells - Vice Chair

Colleen Hicks

Katie Hinzer

Secretary: Jeri Pinkerton, 702-806-8660, pinkerton. family@yahoo.com

Town Liaison: Meggan Holzer, 702-455-0341, Meggan@clarkcountynv.gov

MEETING CANCELLED DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM.

The next scheduled meeting will be held on January 29, 2019 at 7:30 pm unless otherwise posted.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations: Goodsprings Community Center, 375 W. San Pedro Ave., Goodsprings, NV 89019 Goodsprings Justice Court, 23120 S. Las Vegas Blvd., Jean, NV. 89019 Goodsprings Library, 365 San Pedro Ave., Jean, NV. 89019 Pioneer Saloon, 310 W. Spring St., Goodsprings, NV. 89019 https://notice.nv.gov/